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Hydrology Study Areas
Figure 9.1
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Solid Geology
Figure 9.2
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Figure 9.3
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Watercourses within CSA
Figure 9.4
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WFD Classifications
Figure 9.5

Order Limits / Core Study Area

WFD Cycle 3 2022

Overall Class

Bad

Moderate

Poor

D
ev

on
 f
ro

m
Co

th
am

to
 T

re
nt

Goosemoor Dyke

from
Source to

Moorhouse Beck

Middle Beck

Catchment (trib

of Devon)

Greet Catchment

(trib of Trent)

M
au

n
fr
om

 R
ai

nw
or

th
W

at
er

to
Po

ul
te

r

Gree
t C

atc
hm

en
t

(tr
ib 

of 
Tre

nt)

Trent fro
m

Soar to

The Beck

G
al

lo
w

 H
ol

e
D

yk
e

Ca
tc

hm
en

t 
(t

rib
of

Ra
in

w
or

th
 W

at
er

)

M
oo

rh
ou

se
Be

ck
 (

Tr
ib

 o
f

G
oo

se
m

oo
r 

D
yk

e)

Th
e 

Fl
ee

t L
ow

er

Ca
tc

hm
en

t (
tr
ib

of
 T

re
nt

)

Tre
nt 

Bif
urc

ati
on

Pin
gle

y D
yk

e

to 
Wint

ho
rpe

Goosemoor Dyke from

Moorhouse Beck
to River Trent

Bevercotes

Beck Catchment

(trib of Maun)

The Fleet U
pper

Catchm
ent (trib

of Trent)

Pingley/Rundell

Dyke Catch Upper

(trib
 of Tre

nt)

Sl
ou

gh
D

yk
e

Ca
tc

hm
en

t 
(t

rib
of

 T
re

nt
)

Trent from

Carlton-on-Trent

to
Laughton

D
rain

Trent from

Soar
to

The
Beck

The BeckCatchment (tribof Trent)

36
90

00
36

80
00

36
70

00
36

60
00

36
50

00
36

40
00

36
30

00
36

20
00

36
10

00
36

00
00

35
90

00
35

80
00

35
70

00
35

60
00

35
50

00
35

40
00

35
30

00

36
90

00
36

80
00

36
70

00
36

60
00

36
50

00
36

40
00

36
30

00
36

20
00

36
10

00
36

00
00

35
90

00
35

80
00

35
70

00
35

60
00

35
50

00
35

40
00

35
30

00

484000483000482000481000480000479000478000477000476000475000474000473000472000471000470000469000468000467000466000

484000483000482000481000480000479000478000477000476000475000474000473000472000471000470000469000468000467000466000

Great North Road Solar and
 Biodiversity Park

Environmental Statement

Ref: 014-ES-005 Date: 20/06/2025

1:60,000

0 1 20.5 km

Scale @ A31:60,000

Contains OS data @ Crown Copyright and database right 2025. Contains data from OS Zoomstack. This drawing may contain: OS Open data / © Natural England / © DEFRA / © DECC / © Historic England/ public sector information licensed under the Open Government Licence v3. Aerial Photography.



Scale @ A11:30,000

Ref: 014-ES-006-v2

Order Limits / Core Study Area

EA Board Maintained

EA Main River

IDB Piped Lengths

IDB Maintained

Watercourses

Eg
m

an
to

n
Sw

al
e

La
xt

on
La

ne
O

ut
fa

ll

M
ay

th
or

ne
Fe

ed
er

Parish

Drain

Feeder

Sc
ar

th
in
gm

oo
r

Co
tta

ge
Fm

 D
yk

e

Elms Drain

Halam Beck

Feeder

Ea
rls

ha
w

 D
ra

in

HopyardLane FeederBranch 2

Vi
ca

ra
ge

La
ne

 F
ee

de
r

Carlton
Cross
D

rain

Fie
ld

Dr
ain

Ro
pe

walk
 F
ee

de
r

Th
e

W
in

k

Potwell
Dyke

BattleDrain

Council

H
ouse

Feeder

Holme
Farm

Outfall

Eg
m

an
to

n
M

ill
 D

am
O

ve
rf
lo

w

Park D
rain

(Relief)

H
op

ya
rd

La
ne

Fe
ed

er
s

Nursery

Dyke

Beck

H
ouse

D
yke

Ca
un

ton

Holm
e

O
ss

in
gt

on
Fe

ed
er

GrassthorpeMill Overflow

BeckBridgeFeeder

So
ut

hf
iel

d
Fe

ed
er

Rh
ym

es
Dy

ke

Bell 
Lan

e S
ect

ion

Crow Lane

Feeder

Norwell
Railway
Drain

CarltonLane Feeder

Broadgate

Lan
e

Fee
der

St
ay

th
or

pe
 P

ow
er

St
at

io
n 

Fe
ed

er

Palis Hall Drain

Breck Farm
 Feeder

Boundary Drain

Staythorpe
Sidings
Drain

Spings Dyke

Vi
ca

ra
ge

 F
ee

de
r

Se
w

ag
e

W
or

ks
Fe

ed
er

Villa 
Drain

CarltonMillDrain

Park Drain

Woovers Dyke

Watermouth Section

Chapel Drain

Parish
 Drain

Diversion Drain

Cott
on

 M
ill D

yke

Willoughby Drain

W
es

to
n 

Se
w

er

Su
tt
on

 O
ld

 T
re

nt

Fo
xh

ol
es

 D
ra

in

Mud
sec

 Dyke

No
rw

ell
 L
an

e 
Dr

ain

Ed
in
gle

y 
Be

ck

Bulham Lane Drain

Rundell Dyke

Grassthorpe Beck

to Moorhouse Beck

Old Trent Dyke Pt. 3

Cu
ck

st
oo

l D
yk

e

Crom
w

ell M
oor D

rain

Goosemoor

Miss
ion

 D
rai

n

Old 
Tre

nt 
Dyke

 Pt
. 1

Halam Beck

O
ld

 T
re

nt
 D

yk
e 

Pt
. 2

M
us

kh
am

 F
le

etN
or

th
er

n 
D

ra
in

Bram
m

ersack

North Holme Dyke

Eg
m

an
to

n 
Mill 

Da
m

M
oo

rh
ou

se
 B

ec
k

River Greet

Cr
om

well
 D

rai
n

Carlton/Caunton

Beck Pt. 2

Pingley & Car Dyke

Carl
ton

/C
au

nto
n

Be
ck 

Pt.
 1

0 1 20.5 km

Date: 12/08/2025

Great North Road Solar and
Biodiversity Park

Environmental Statement

IDB Maintained Watercourses
Figure 9.6

This drawing may contain: OS Open data / © Natural England / © DEFRA / © DECC / © Historic England/ public
sector information licensed under the Open Government Licence v3.0. Aerial Photography.

Contains OS data © Crown Copyright and database right 2025
Contains data from OS Zoomstack



Drinking Water Protected Area
Figure 9.7
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Source Protection Zones
Figure 9.8
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